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The Honorable Clyde Whiteside Open Records Decision No. 92

Chairman, Board of Pardona
and Paroles Re: Last known address of
Room 711, Stephen F. Austin Bldg. persons pardoned.

Austin, Texas 78701
Dear Mr. Whiteside:

Pursuant to section 7 of the Open Records Act, article 6252-17a,
V.T.C.5., you have requested cur decision as to whether the last known
address of persons pardoned is excepted {rorm disclosure under section 3(a)(D),
which excepts "information deemed confidential by law, either Constitutional,
statutory, or by judicial decision.'" Your question is whether any federal law
excepts this information from disclosure.

We are aware of no federal law which would prevent disclosure of the
requested information,

In Open Records Decision No. 33 (1974), we held that the narne, address
of record, and certain other information about persons convicted of possession
of marijuana whose sentences have been commuted by the Governor should be
disclosed. We believe that Decision is applicable here.

The requestor also sought other information which would be helpful in
locating these individuals. No information of this type has heen furnished to
us and no exception which might apply to such information has been suggested.
Accordingly, we do not reach that issue.

Very truly yours,
[ /0 '74 .
//- JOHN L, HILL
/ Attorney General of Texas
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APPROVED:;

C. ROBERT HEA
Opinion Committee

» Chairman

-



